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MARYLAND MANUAL.

Motor Vehicle Revenue transferred to
Annuity Bond Fund Account.......
Any surplus in Annuity Bond Fund

Account caused by this transfer
above the amount necessary to pay
the installments of the principal
and the interest on the State loans
which are not otherwise provided
for, then such excess or surplus
revenue shall be transferred and
credited to the General Funds of
the State,

Motor Vehicle Revenue transferred to
General Treasury ..o

Collateral Inheritance Tax due to
service $8,500,000 Bond Issue of 1935

To County Commissioners; the refund
of retail liquor licenses collected........

For salaries and expenses in the
Register of Wills’ Office, Anne Arun-
del County

To the following State Departments,
appropriated receipts as listed:
To the Conservation De-
partment  appropriated

TECEIPES oo $25,000.00
To the Maryland State
Board of Forestry........ 65,000.00

To the Maryland State
Penal Farm, Miscellane-

OUS INCOME ..o 20,000,00
To the Miners Hospital,
hospital fees, etcocn... 15,000.00

To the State Insurance
Department, appropriat-
ed 1eCeipts . 35,000.00
To the State Accident Fund,
appropriated premiums ..650,000.00
To the Rosewood Training
School, miscellaneous re-
ceipts e 9,000.00

To the Anchor Motor Freight, Inc., of
Delaware, to refund excess fees pald
by that Company to the State through
the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles
for 1936 licenses, the payment to be
made from Special Funds out of re-
ceipts of the Office of the Commis-
sioner of Motor Vehicles, in accord-
ance with the recommendation of the
Treasury officials, the sum of.... ...

1938
2,043,295.00

1,804,000.00

541,000.00

12,000.00

6,000.00

813,000.00

1939
1,932,052.50

1,786,000.00

632,720.00

12,000.00

6,000.00

813,000.00

Total Miscellaneous Approprlatlons
from Special Funds

$7,277,232.37 $7,399,471.42



