_		1938	1939
7.	Motor Vehicle Revenue transferred to Annuity Bond Fund Account. Any surplus in Annuity Bond Fund Account caused by this transfer above the amount necessary to pay the installments of the principal and the interest on the State loans which are not otherwise provided for, then such excess or surplus revenue shall be transferred and credited to the General Funds of the State.	2,043,295.00	1,932,052.50
8.	Motor Vehicle Revenue transferred to General Treasury	1,804,000.00	1,786,000.00
9.	Collateral Inheritance Tax due to service \$8,500,000 Bond Issue of 1935	541,000.00	632,720.00
10.	To County Commissioners; the refund of retail liquor licenses collected	12,000.00	12,000.00
11.	For salaries and expenses in the Register of Wills' Office, Anne Arun- del County	6,000.00	6,000.00
12.	To the following State Departments, appropriated receipts as listed: To the Conservation Department appropriated receipts \$25,000.00 To the Maryland State Board of Forestry 65,000.00 To the Maryland State Penal Farm, Miscellaneous income 20,000.00 To the Miners Hospital, hospital fees, etc. 15,000.00 To the State Insurance Department, appropriated receipts 35,000.00 To the State Accident Fund, appropriated premiums 650,000.00 To the Rosewood Training School, miscellaneous receipts 3,000.00	813,000.00	813,900.00
13,	To the Anchor Motor Freight, Inc., of Delaware, to refund excess fees paid by that Company to the State through the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles for 1936 licenses, the payment to be made from Special Funds out of receipts of the Office of the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, in accordance with the recommendation of the Treasury officials, the sum of	2,160.00	
	Total Miscellaneous Appropriations from Special Funds	\$7,277,232.37	\$7,399,471.42